

Pike County Schools Student/Parent Device Agreement 2020-2021



- I will use my laptop in ways that are appropriate, meet Pike County School's expectations and are educational.
- I will use the laptop to access only educationally and socially appropriate materials and websites.
- I will use appropriate language when using e-mails, journals, wikis, blogs, or other forms of communication.
- I will not create, or encourage others to create, discourteous or abusive content.
- I will not use electronic communication to spread rumors, gossip or engage in activity that is harmful to other persons.
- I understand that my laptop is subject to inspection at any time without notice and remains the property of Pike County Schools.
- I will follow the policies outlined in the Acceptable Use Agreement while at school, as well as outside the school day.
- I will take proper care of my student laptop device.
- I will never leave my laptop unattended.
- I will never loan out my laptop to other individuals.
- I will know where my laptop is at all times.
- I will charge my laptop's battery daily and arrive at school with my device charged.
- I will keep food and beverages away from my laptop since they may cause damage to the device.
- I will not use the laptop camera to take and/or distribute inappropriate or unethical material.
- I will not disassemble any part of my laptop or attempt any repairs.
- I will protect my laptop by carrying or transporting it in a safe manner.
- I will not place decorations (such as stickers, markers, etc.) on my laptop.
- I will not deface the fixed asset tag on my laptop.
- I will file a police report in case of theft, vandalism, and other acts covered by insurance as well as report to the administration of Pike County Schools.
- I will be responsible for all damages or loss caused by neglect or abuse.

I agree to return the laptop and power cord in good working condition. I agree to the stipulations set forth in the *Technology and/or Equipment for Student Use at Home policy, PCS Acceptable Use Agreement,* and the *Student/Parent Device Agreement.*

| Student First and Last Name (Please Print) | |
|--|-------|
| Student Signature | Date: |
| Parent/Guardian First and Last Name (Please Print) | |
| Parent/Guardian Signature | Date: |

Individual school devices must be returned to Pike County Schools at the end of each school year. Students who withdraw, are suspended or expelled, or terminate enrollment at Pike County Schools for any reason must return their individual school device and accessories on the date of termination.

NOTE: A student device will not be issued until the *Student/Parent Device Agreement and the Acceptable Use Agreement* are signed and the Technology Fee is received.